Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantors.

= Sop BEE 58

. T T S TR T e s = S oy

o semenm menii

el

GIVEN NAMES CIVEN NAMKES GIVEN NAMKS Kind of

Grantors ABCDEFGH IJKLMNO PQRSTUVWXYZ Grantees Page | rnstrument Recordation
Walker &c Benj F Comr Hedrick John 21197| B& S | Apr 27 1867
do &e Jemes Moyerhoeffer Ann 2| 466| B & S | Oot 21 1867
do & B F Tr Pence David 4|36| B&S | Nov 23 1868
do J¢C Rucker Franklin Tr | 5| 248 | D of Tr | Jan 19 1870
do &c J T & [Mt Vernon Irom Works 6 | 255 [Agreement | Nov 21 1870
do Benjamin F Mary B Sibert Jacodb L &c 7 656 B&S 18566
 do Benjamin ¥ Comr Washington Julia A's Tr| 7| 459| Deed | Jun 21 1871
do Amanda, Reuben Spitzer Wm A 8] 441 B & S Feb 23 1872
| ao Peter Claim of Homestead 9| 205 Oct 5 1872
do Peter Welker Jane's Tr 9| 622 | Deed | Apr 4 1873
do Jane Hillyard Frederick Jr 9(605| B&S | May 27 1873
do B F Comr Huston George W 11} 28| B & S Aug 5 1874
do Benjamin R Funk Timothy (Rev) 11| 77| B& S | Jun 22 1874
Eliza
do %’eiljgmin R Punk Timothy (Rev) 11| 248 | Release | Oct 27 1874
2 !




Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. (Grantors.
G| arT8EThn | oo BUWho | restioiiars | Omwes [ ve | Gt | 2.
Walker Jane by &e illyard Frederick Jr 11 | 393 B &S Jan 15 1875
do John dec'd Dy &e ing Garrett 14 5 B & S Feb 15 1877
do &e % g ite William J 17 | 541 B &S Mey 15 1880
do Amanda Reuben Holsinger Abraham 18| 289 | B & S | Nov 15 1880
do &e J C Spindle H Hunter 20| 106 | Release Oect 8 1881
do &c Robt J Tr |Thompson W C & | 87| 380 | Deed Dec 1 1885
do Jc Hensley Adam 28 3| B&S Jan 1 1886
Mary &
do &c Mary C Spitzer Wm H 30| 414| B & S Msy 16 1887
do J C Comr Hensley James 31 92 B &S Jul 25 1887
do &c (Ellen M RC Miller Hamton 31| 432 B &S Nov 19 1887
do &c J C Walker James W Jr 32| 319 B &S Feb 24 1888
Maxry B
do Jas W Jr Walker Mary E 33| 276 B&S Jul 16 1888
do Mary E Miller J G H 33| 279 B&S Jul 16 1888
do Henry S Walker Emma B 37| 424 B &S May 29 1890
do &e REC by &¢ [Winfield John Q & || 40| 169 B&S Apr 8. 1891
do é g Sipe George E Tr| 40 263| D of Tr | Apr 25 1891
do é g Sipe George E Tri| 40| 272 D of Tr | Apr 25 1891
do W3B Airey R A 43| 460 B & S May 20 1892
do Emma E Sipe George E Tr| 44| 544| D of Tr | Oct 29 1892




Index to Deeds, Etc.

S e g et e e e e e e

Grantors

Walker
do
do

do

do
do

do
do
do

do
do

do

do
do

do

do

do

GIVEN NAMES
ABCDEFGH

GIVEN NAMKS
IJKLMNO

GIVEN NAMRS
PQRSTUVWXYZ

Grantees

Kind of
Instrument

Date of
Recordation

&C

&o

&e

Bmme, B

Henry A
Pmily WS

Enma B

Bnma B

Barbara &
aron

iek
harles
allie

harles K

harles
ex

J M
Lizzie L

John M
Lizzie Lee

Mary A
Mary Ann

Mary S

-=Julius’
Mary

Heirs--

Julius by &ec

L

Williem H
Sallie

Wi H

Stuart
William

Wm H

INicholas George M

E&pe George B
rottoes Co's Reors The

Tr

ris John T Jr r
onrad Ed S Tr
offman Mary C
cCarthy Frank E
urray William D
onaway Nelson
ipe Geo E Tr
alker Mary S

Conrad Geo N Tr
Mohler Catharine
Jenking J A Tr

Allen Stuart

Buckner Amands

Stanford Harriet

48
48

b2

62
62
63

b4
b6

57

57
58

58

58

366
378

59

305
313
539

447
380

21

433

77

207

301

351

B &S
D of Tr
D of Exch

D of Tr

D of Tr
B &S

B &
B &S

& ]

B&S

D of
B & S

Tr

D of Tr

B&S

D of Tr
B&S

B&S

B&S

Jan
Nov

Feb

Max
Mar

Apr

Jun
Jun

Febd

Jul
May

Aug

Dec

Fob

Apr

May

21
14
19

12
14

156

10
20

17

20
21

23

19

1893
1893
1894

1894
1894

189b

18956
18956
1896

1896
1897

1897

1897

1898

1898

1898

1898




Index to Deeds, Etc,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantors.

Grantors B ABCD g“i‘r H 1 IRL M K o ) PO v ns\lr‘x Y Grantees " Book’ Page | Kindof Re et ]

Walker HM (Miss) by &ec Hernsberger H B 58| 523 |Tax Title| Jun 27 1898

do Bma E Hopkins G T 59| 385 B & S Nov 18 1898

do Emma E Harris John T Jr Tr| 59| 388| D of Tr | Nov 19 1898

do &c |Bume B ads [Kanswha Vslley Bank The| 61| 217 [Lis Pends| Jul 5 1899

do Laure E S H Leeth Sallie M 61| 269 B&S Jul 19 1899

do Emme, E Herris dJohn T Jr Tr| 61| 303( D of Tr Jul 27 1899

do VW EH ads |Rockingham Hackney 61| 306| Lien Jul 29 1899
Horse Co The vs

do J M & wife by &e Shenandoah County Bldg | 62| 47| B & S Oct 12 1899

& Loan Assn

do &e |Emme B ads |Kenawha Valley Bank The| 64| 48(Lis Pends| Aug 11 1900

do Josiah Walker Meria 64 150 B & S Sep 11 1900

do Emma B ads |Citizens National Bamk | 66| 347 |Lis Pends| Nov & 1901
of Charleston The vs

do Ermma B Raines Mery F 66| 3b3 B &S Oct 26 1901

do Herriett's Exor (coff) Herris John 7 66| 535 B & S Dec 28 1901

do Aaron Weirman B B Tr| 67| 238| D of Tr | Feb 20 1902

Barbara

do Emme E ads |Citizens National Bank | 67| 246 Lis Pends| Mar 27 1902
| of Cherleston vs

do Emma E Prichard Emma W 68| 117 B&S Jun 16 1902

do Alexsnder ads | Rockingham Cross Country 68| 200| Lien Jul 7 1902

Club The
do Emme, E Raines Mary E 71| 357| B & S Dec 21 1903
do Bme E & Hs\uke Columbia J &e | 74| 195| Agreement| Feb 1 190§




Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia

L]
R R W G e o o et

wana

Grantors

Walker
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

ABCD EFGH 1 Jml?inﬁu?w 0 PQ RSTUVWX Yz Grantees Book | Page Inll{ti:\;infefnt Reg:rt&a%{on

S H Tr [Middle Shendun Lend Co | 74| 399( B & S Mar 28 1906
FBnma B Pritohard Emme W 76| 108| B & S Jun 12 1906
&0 RC by &o Turner Clara 76 | 111 B&S Des 1 1906
Robert J Comr [Hoover John H &o | 77| 334 | B & S Mey 23 1906
&c Laurae B S H Fulton John G 80| 260 B & S Jul 6 1907
Elizabeth Solomon Conawsay Moses 80| 303 |[Division | Jul 23 1907
&c [Emma E ads [Matthews A F's Exors ve | 81| 480 [Lis Pends | Jan 10 1908
A C by &e Elkton Improvement Co 87| 117| B & S Sep 25 1909
A C by &e Elkton Improvement Co 871119| B & S Sep 25 1909
Eligabeth Solomon Conway Moses 87238 B & S Oct 18 1909
&c |[Bmme E Philip G ads Popkins J K va | 88| 237 {Lis Pends | Feb b 1910
Bmma E Prichard Emma W 89 | 144 Mortgage | Apr 19 1910

1




