

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Walker		Jane	by &c	Hillyard Frederick Jr	11	393	B & S	Jan 15 1875
do		John	dec'd by &c	King Garrett	14	5	B & S	Feb 15 1877
do	&c	J C M E		Kite William J	17	541	B & S	May 15 1880
do	Amanda		Reuben	Holsinger Abraham	18	289	B & S	Nov 15 1880
do	&c	J C		Spindle H Hunter	20	106	Release	Oct 8 1881
do	&c		Robt J Tr	Thompson W C &c	27	380	Deed	Dec 1 1885
do		J C Mary E		Hensley Adam	28	3	B & S	Jan 1 1886
do	&c	Mary C		Spitzer Wm H	30	414	B & S	May 16 1887
do		J C	Comr	Hensley James	31	92	B & S	Jul 25 1887
do	&c Ellen M		R C	Miller Hamton	31	432	B & S	Nov 19 1887
do	&c	J C Mary E		Walker James W Jr	32	319	B & S	Feb 24 1888
do		Jas W Jr		Walker Mary E	33	276	B & S	Jul 16 1888
do		Mary E		Miller J G H	33	279	B & S	Jul 16 1888
do	Henry S			Walker Emma E	37	424	B & S	May 29 1890
do	&c		R C by &c	Winfield John Q &c	40	169	B & S	Apr 8 1891
do	A C E P			Sipe George E Tr	40	263	D of Tr	Apr 25 1891
do	A C E P			Sipe George E Tr	40	272	D of Tr	Apr 25 1891
do			W B	Airey R A	43	460	B & S	May 20 1892
do	Emma E			Sipe George E Tr	44	544	D of Tr	Oct 29 1892

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Walker	&c																	W B												Nicholas George M	45	329	B & S	Jan 21 1893
do		Emma E																												Sipe George E Tr	47	414	D of Tr	Nov 14 1893
do		Henry A Emily W S																												Grettoes Co's Recrs The	48	282	D of Exch	Feb 19 1894
do		Emma E																												Harris John T Jr Tr	48	366	D of Tr	Mar 12 1894
do										J M Lizzie L																				Conrad Ed S Tr	48	378	D of Tr	Mar 14 1894
do										John M Lizzie Lee																				Coffman Mary C	52	59	B & S	Apr 15 1895
do	&c									Mary A																				McCarthy Frank E	52	305	B & S	Jun 7 1895
do	&c									Mary Ann																				Murray William D	52	313	B & S	Jun 10 1895
do																		William H Sallie												Conaway Nelson	53	539	B & S	Feb 20 1896
do		Emma E																												Sipe Geo E Tr	54	447	D of Tr	Jul 4 1896
do		Barbara E Aaron																												Walker Mary S	56	380	B & S	May 17 1897
do		Elick Charles Callie																												Conrad Geo N Tr	57	21	D of Tr	Aug 6 1897
do		Charles K								Mary S																				Mohler Catharine	57	433	B & S	Dec 20 1897
do																		Wm H												Jenkins J A Tr	58	77	D of Tr	Feb 21 1898
do	&c	Charles Alex								--Julius' Heirs-- Mary								Stuart William												Allen Stuart	58	207	B & S	Mar 23 1898
do																		Wm H												Buckner Amanda	58	301	B & S	Apr 19 1898
do										Julius								by &c												Stanford Harriet	58	351	B & S	May 2 1898

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T E V W X Y Z	Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Walker	H M (Miss) by &c			Harnsberger H B	58	523	Tax Title	Jun 27 1898
do	Emma E			Hopkins G T	59	385	B & S	Nov 18 1898
do	Emma E			Harris John T Jr Tr	59	388	D of Tr	Nov 19 1898
do	&c Emma E		ads	Kanawha Valley Bank The	61	217	Lis Pends	Jul 5 1899
do		Laura E	S H	Leeth Sallie M	61	269	B & S	Jul 19 1899
do	Emma E			Harris John T Jr Tr	61	303	D of Tr	Jul 27 1899
do			W H ads	Rockingham Hackney Horse Co The vs	61	306	Lien	Jul 29 1899
do		J M & wife by &c		Shenandoah County Bldg & Loan Assn	62	47	B & S	Oct 12 1899
do	&c Emma E		ads	Kanawha Valley Bank The	64	48	Lis Pends	Aug 11 1900
do		Josiah		Walker Maria	64	150	B & S	Sep 11 1900
do	Emma E		ads	Citizens National Bank of Charleston The vs	66	347	Lis Pends	Nov 5 1901
do	Emma E			Raines Mary F	66	353	B & S	Oct 26 1901
do	Harriett's Exor (col)			Harris John T	66	535	B & S	Dec 28 1901
do	Aaron Barbara			Weirman B B Tr	67	238	D of Tr	Feb 20 1902
do	Emma E		ads	Citizens National Bank of Charleston vs	67	246	Lis Pends	Mar 27 1902
do	Emma E			Prichard Emma W	68	117	B & S	Jun 16 1902
do	Alexander		ads	Rockingham Cross Country Club The	68	200	Lien	Jul 7 1902
do	Emma E			Raines Mary E	71	357	B & S	Dec 21 1903
do	Emma E		&	Burke Columbia J &c	74	195	Agreement	Feb 1 1905

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors.

Grantors	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantees	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Walker			S H Tr	Middle Shendun Land Co	74	399	B & S	Mar 28 1905
do	Emma E			Pritchard Emma W	75	108	B & S	Jun 12 1905
do	&c		R C by &c	Turner Clara	76	111	B & S	Dec 1 1905
do			Robert J Comr	Hoover John H &c	77	334	B & S	May 23 1906
do	&c	Laura E	S H	Fulton John G	80	260	B & S	Jul 6 1907
do	Elizabeth		Solomon	Conaway Moses	80	303	Division	Jul 23 1907
do	&c	Emma E		ads Matthews A F's Exors vs	81	480	Lis Pends	Jan 10 1908
do	A C			Elkton Improvement Co	87	117	B & S	Sep 25 1909
do	A C			Elkton Improvement Co	87	119	B & S	Sep 25 1909
do	Elizabeth		Solomon	Conway Moses	87	238	B & S	Oct 18 1909
do	&c	Emma E	Philip G	ads Hopkins J K vs	88	237	Lis Pends	Feb 5 1910
do	Emma E			Prichard Emma W	89	144	Mortgage	Apr 19 1910